Jean Monnet Seminar, University of Bologna
26.4.2022
Algorithmic Arts, Digital Creativity
and Aesthetical Progress
in Patent Law
Nari Lee
Hanken School of Economics, Finland
Academy of Finland

for it features an image analysis unit with AI, and
» AI program database.
Patents?
Title Publication number Publication date Grant
Terminal Device For Position Measurement,
Computer Program, And System
TW201903429 (A) 2019-01-16 Pending (first rejection)
Collection System, Program For Terminal, And
Collection Method
TW201822034 (A) 2018-06-16 Pending
Three-Dimensional Display And Data Generation
Method
CN106664399 (A);
CN106664399 (B)
2017-05-10 Granted (CN, JP,US)
Information Provision Device WO2017042985 (A1) 2017-03-16 Pending (JP)
Non entry (DE)
Drawing Image Display System WO2017026419 (A1) 2017-02-16 Granted (JP)
Non entry (EP)
User Participation Event Special Effect System WO2017002841 (A1) 2017-01-05 Non entry (EP)
Image-Capturing System For Combining Subject And
Three-Dimensional Virtual Space In Real Time
US2016343166 (A1) 2016-11-24 Abandonned
Digital Lane Display System And Method WO2015141803 (A1) 2015-09-24 Granted (JP)
Non-entry (EP)
Stage Lighting Method And Stage Lighting System WO2015002137 (A1) 2015-01-08 Granted (JP)
Non-entry (EP)
Audience Participation Television Program
Broadcasting Method And System
WO2014189146 (A1) 2014-11-27 Granted (JP)
Non-entry (EP)
Digital Signage System WO2014136517 (A1) 2014-09-12 Granted (JP)
Non-entry (EP)
Image Recognition Device, Image Recognition
Method, And Image Recognition Program
WO2014092189 (A1) 2014-06-19 Granted (JP)
Non-entry (EP)
Hanging-Type Exhibition Instrument And Exhibition
System
WO2013168216 (A1) 2013-11-14 Greanted (JP)
Non-entry (EP)
Mirror Device, Method For Controlling Mirror
Device, And Control Program
WO2013108363 (A1) 2013-07-25 Granted (JP)
Non-entry
(EP)
Imaging Device, Image-Processing Device, Image-
Processing Method, And Image-Processing Program